 EZ1-VM6250
Getting Started
SD.DT.F50-1e  -   July 2010
If it's embedded, it's Kontron.
EZ1-VM6250Preface
Page i  SD.DT.F50-1e
Revision History
Publication Title: EZ1-VM6250  Getting Starte

An identification label is available on the left side of the system.
Figure 3: System Identification
> Model: System Order Code
> Sn: Serial Number
> ECL: Engineering Change Level
EZ1-VM6250 Equipment Presentation
SD.DT.F50-1e  Page 7
1.5 Introducing Front and Rear Views
Front View
3
1
2
Figure 4: Front View
1. System LEDs
2. Reset Button
3. DC Switch
EZ1-VM6250Equipment Presentation
Page 8  SD.DT.F50-1e
RearView
1 2
3a 3b
54a 4b
6 7
Figure 5: Rear View
1. Power Supply Connector
2. AC Switch
3. Ethernet Connectors
� 3a from the RTM
� 3b ETH0, ETH1 on the board front panel
4. USB Connectors
� 4a from the RTM
� 4b on the board front panel
5. Serial Connector
6. SBC LEDs
7. Abort/Reset Button and associated LED
Power Supply Connector
AC connector:
IEC320 type female plug rated 3A
Pin J1
1 Line
2 Neutral
3 Earth
EZ1-VM6250 Equipment Presentation
SD.DT.F50-1e  Page 9
1.6 Associated Documentation
This product is based on the same design as the VM6250 board. Therefore, the following documentations are
available on the Kontron web site or on the technical documentation CD-ROM .
Hardware
> VM6250 6U VME PowerPC SBC - User's Guide CA.DT.A65. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
> VM6250/RC User's Guide Supplement CA.DT.A75. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
> VM6250 - Hardware Release Notes CA.DT.A66. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Software
> VM6250 - PBIT User's Guide SD.DT.F35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
> VM6250 - U-Boot User Manual SD.DT.F36. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
> VM6250 - Release Notes Fedora 9 SD.DT.F37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
> VM6250 - LTIB Release Notes SD.DT.F38. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
> VM6250 - VxWorks B.S.P. User's Guide SD.DT.F44. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
EZ1-VM6250Equipment Presentation
Page 10  SD.DT.F50-1e
1.7 Plug and Play with EZ1-VM6250
1.7.1 Plug